HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

TAPE LOG
January 19, 2007 Hearing Room E
3:00P.M. Tapes3-4
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mitch Greenlick Chair

Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair

Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

Rep. Scott Bruun

Rep. Ben Cannon

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Sara Gelser

Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
Review & Update on Oregon’s Prescription Drug Program - Informational
Meeting

These minutes are in compliance with Senate and House Rules. Only text enclosed in quotation marks reports a speaker’s exact words. For complete
contents, please refer to the tapes.

TAPE # AND COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
3A 001 Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:01 p.m.

REVIEW & UPDATE ON OREGON’S PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROGRAM — INFORMATIONAL
MEETING

015 Dr. Jeanene Smith, Acting Director, Office of Health Policy and
Research (OOHPR)

022 Missy Dolan, Administrator, Oregon Prescription Drug Program,
Department of Administrative Services (DAS) (EXHIBIT A)

073 Ms. Dolan

125 Ms. Dolan

166 Ms. Dolan

241 Rep. Maurer

249 Ms. Dolan

277 Rep. Maurer

282 Ms. Dolan

287 Vice- Chair Kotek

3A 293 Ms. Dolan

305 Chair Greenlick

323 Ms Dolan

362 Chair Greenlick

368 Ms. Dolan

378 Rep. Flores

388 Ms. Dolan



4A

3B

3B

415
425
021
023
033
038
042
048
087

152
168
179
190
195
206
210
253
269
281
293
340
342
376
379
427
004
016
027

129
133
136
140
142
144
151
158
167
172
180
188
197
204
214
226
255
259
261
292

Rep. Flores
Ms. Dolan

Vice-Chair Richardson

Ms. Dolan

Vice-Chair Richardson

Ms. Dolan

Dr. Smith

Ree Sailors, Health Policy Advisor, Governor’s Office

Jim Thompson, Executive Director, Oregon State Pharmacy

Association (OSPA)
Mr. Thompson (EXHIBIT B)
Rep. Cannon

Mr. Thompson
Chair Greenlick
Mr. Thompson
Rep. Maurer

Mr. Thompson
Chair Greenlick
Mr. Thompson
Vice-Chair Kotek
Mr. Thompson
Vice-Chair Kotek
Mr. Thompson
Chair Greenlick
Mr. Thompson
Vice-Chair Kotek
Mr. Thompson
Chair Greenlick
Tina Kitchin, Medical Director, Seniors and People with
Disabilities, Department of Human Services (DHS)
Rep. Gelser

Dr. Kitchin

Rep. Gelser

Dr. Kitchin

Rep. Gelser

Dr. Kitchin

Rep. Gelser

Dr. Kitchin

Rep. Gelser

Dr. Kitchin

Rep. Maurer

Dr. Kitchin

Rep. Bonamici
Dr. Kitchin

Chair Greenlick
Dr. Kitchin

Chair Greenlick
Dr. Kitchin

Chair Greenlick
Vice-Chair Kotek



299 Chair Greenlick

309 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
311 Rep. Bruun

315 Rep. Cannon

318 Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 4:23 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. Review & Update on Oregon’s Prescription Drug Program, PowerPoint Presentation, Missy
Dolan, 4 pp

B. Review & Update on Oregon’s Prescription Drug Program, Prescription Drug Pricing in the
Private Sector Report, Jim Thompson, 33 pp



