## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE**

# TAPE LOG

#### January 19, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 3 - 4

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick Chair Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Ben Cannon Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Sara Gelser Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	- Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

#### **MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:**

**Review & Update on Oregon's Prescription Drug Program - Informational Meeting** 

These minutes are in compliance with Senate and House Rules. <u>Only text enclosed in quotation marks reports a speaker's exact words.</u> For complete contents, please refer to the tapes.

TAPE # AND	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
3A	001	Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:01 p.m.
REVIEW & U	PDATE ON OREGO	N'S PRESCRIPTION DRUG PROGRAM – INFORMATIONAL
MEETING		
	015	Dr. Jeanene Smith, Acting Director, Office of Health Policy and
		Research (OOHPR)
	022	Missy Dolan, Administrator, Oregon Prescription Drug Program,
		Department of Administrative Services (DAS) (EXHIBIT A)
	073	Ms. Dolan
	125	Ms. Dolan
	166	Ms. Dolan
	241	Rep. Maurer
	249	Ms. Dolan
	277	Rep. Maurer
	282	Ms. Dolan
	287	Vice- Chair Kotek
3A	293	Ms. Dolan
	305	Chair Greenlick
	323	Ms Dolan
	362	Chair Greenlick
	368	Ms. Dolan
	378	Rep. Flores
	388	Ms. Dolan

415	Rep. Flores
425	Ms. Dolan
021	Vice-Chair Richardson
023	Ms. Dolan
033	Vice-Chair Richardson
038	Ms. Dolan
042	Dr. Smith
048	Ree Sailors, Health Policy Advisor, Governor's Office
087	Jim Thompson, Executive Director, Oregon State Pharmacy Association (OSPA)
152	Mr. Thompson <b>(EXHIBIT B)</b>
168	Rep. Cannon
179	Mr. Thompson
190	Chair Greenlick
195	Mr. Thompson
206	Rep. Maurer
200	Mr. Thompson
253	Chair Greenlick
269	Mr. Thompson
281	Vice-Chair Kotek
293	Mr. Thompson
340	Vice-Chair Kotek
340	
342	Mr. Thompson Chair Greenlick
370	
427	Mr. Thompson Vice-Chair Kotek
427 004	
016	Mr. Thompson Chair Greenlick
027	Tina Kitchin, Medical Director, Seniors and People with
027	Disabilities, Department of Human Services (DHS)
129	Rep. Gelser
133	Dr. Kitchin
136	Rep. Gelser
140	Dr. Kitchin
142	Rep. Gelser
144	Dr. Kitchin
151	Rep. Gelser
158	Dr. Kitchin
167	Rep. Gelser
172	Dr. Kitchin
180	Rep. Maurer
188	Dr. Kitchin
197	Rep. Bonamici
204	Dr. Kitchin
214	Chair Greenlick
226	Dr. Kitchin
255	Chair Greenlick
259	Dr. Kitchin
261	Chair Greenlick
292	Vice-Chair Kotek

**4**A

**3B** 

**3B** 

299	Chair Greenlick
309	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
311	Rep. Bruun
315	Rep. Cannon
318	Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 4:23 p.m.

### **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. Review & Update on Oregon's Prescription Drug Program, PowerPoint Presentation, Missy Dolan, 4 pp
- B. Review & Update on Oregon's Prescription Drug Program, Prescription Drug Pricing in the Private Sector Report, Jim Thompson, 33 pp